### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| OUTTASK, INC. | 01/23/2006     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | OUTTASK, LLC       |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address:   | 209 Madison Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400          |
| City:             | Alexandria         |
| State/Country:    | VIRGINIA           |
| Postal Code:      | 22314              |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13117303 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)773-5200 Fax Number: Phone: 7037734141

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lisa Norton Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 361953-000017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bert Lee

Total Attachments: 4

source=361953-000017-Assign-2#page1.tif source=361953-000017-Assign-2#page2.tif source=361953-000017-Assign-2#page3.tif source=361953-000017-Assign-2#page4.tif



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OUTTASK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GALILEO 2 ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OUTTASK LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4469185

DATE: 01-23-06

4080998

060061111

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:59 AM 01/23/2006 FILED 09:00 AM 01/23/2006 SRV 060061111 - 4080998 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
OUTTASK, INC.

(disappearing corporation)
WITH AND INTO

GALLEO 2 ACQUISITION LLC (surviving limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC hereby certifies that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the Merger herein certified are:
  - (i) Outtask, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
  - (ii) Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated January 23, 2006 by and among Concur Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the parent of Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC, Galileo 1 Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation wholly-owned by Concur Technologies, Inc., Outtask, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Thomass A. DePasquale, as Representative, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 13-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law and in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by Outtask, Inc. and by Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC
- 3 The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger herein certified is Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name Outlask LLC
- 4. The Merger herein certified shall become effective at 5:05 p m. Hastern Standard Time on the date of the filling of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware
- 5. The Amended Certificate of Formation of Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, after changing the name to 'Outtask LLC' in this Merger, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Reorganization is on file at the principal
  place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as
  follows: 18400 NE Union Hill Rd., Redmond, WA 98052.
- 7. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of the extinguishing Delaware corporation or any member of the limited liability

21041/00204/DOCS/1576862.2

company.

[Remainder of Page intentionally left blank]

21041/0020WDOCS/15168622

IN WITHESS WHEROF, Galileo 2 Acquisition LLC has caused this Cartificate of Merger to be successfully its duly authorized person as of January 23, 2006.

GALILEO 2 ACQUISITION LLC

By:
Name: Kyle Sagamelo
Title: Asthorized Farson

210414082040000375768622

PATENT REEL: 027222 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 11/14/2011**